504428853 06/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4475553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN J. WINDGASSEN	11/20/2013
ZANE R. WARD	11/20/2013
TIMOTHY OZELL	11/20/2013
JEFFREY NELSON	11/20/2013
DENNIS G. LAMSER	11/21/2013
JOHN R. MENSCH	11/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GYRUS ACMI, INC., D/B/A OLYMPUS SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES AMERICA
Street Address:	136 TURNPIKE ROAD
City:	SOUTHBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01772

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15468824
Application Number:	15468830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482922920

Email: lujkaj@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: DANIELA M. THOMPSON-WALTERS
Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1663.036USC1/1663.036USD1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELA M. THOMPSON-WALTERS
SIGNATURE:	/Daniela M. Thompson-Walters/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2017

PATENT 504428853 REEL: 042797 FRAME: 0936

Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: FORCEPS WITH A ROTATION ASSEMBLY

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: D The attached application; or X The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 14/075.107 filed on November 8, 2013..

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Ryan J. Windgassen 6616 215th Ave NW

Nationality:

Nowthen, MN 55330

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

GYRUS ACMI, INC. d/b/a Olympus Surgical Technologies America 136 Turnpike Road

Southborough, MA 01772

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (14/075,107 filed on November 8, 2013) including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to Application No. 61/796,411, filed November 9, 2012 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the abovereferenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	}																	
	2																	

Rván Windgassen

Residence:

Nowthen, MN 55330

Date:

ONPV2.013

Post Office Address:

6616 215th Ave NW Nowthen, MN 55330

US

Citizenship:

US

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT
1 Timothy A. CZEL
Whose full post office address is: 6221 Interview Laure N Mylle Grove M N 55311 Street, City, Postal Code, Country
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see <u>Read WNA35</u> who is personally known or identified to me to t the inventor named in the attached assignment, duty sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. Signed at: <u>66.55 Wedgewood 68</u> 55.350
On this <u>70</u> day of NoV. 2013 A Subscribing Witness

ş

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: FORCEPS WITH A ROTATION ASSEMBLY

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION:

The attached application; or X The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on 14/075,107 filed on November 8, 2013.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNOR: Zane R. Ward 14929 Maniton Road NE Prior Lake, MN 55572

Nationality:

V 55572 US

to carry out the purposes thereof:

ASSIGNEE:

GYRUS ACMI, INC. d/b/a Olympus Surgical Technologies America 136 Turnpike Road Southborough, MA 01772

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (14/075,107 filed on November 8, 2013), including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to Application No. 61/796,411, filed November 9, 2012 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for,

obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable

	/JA		
inventor's	Zafe R. Ward	Residence:	Prior Lake, MN 55572
aignature		Post Office Address:	14929 Maniton Road NE
Date:	2010/2013		Prior Lake, MN 55572 US
Citizenship:	US		

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

Leff Nelson

Whose full post office address is: 179/41/61th PLN Mode Greye 55311, US
Street, City, Postal Code, Country

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Zevie Loans who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: May le Greve MN

On this 20th day of Nevember 2013

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: FORCEPS WITH A ROTATION ASSEMBLY

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION:

The attached application; or X The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on 14/075,107 filed on November 8, 2013.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Timothy Ozell 6221 Juneau Lane North Maple Grove, MN 55311 Nationality: US hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:
GYRUS ACMI, INC.
d/b/a Olympus Surgical Technologies America
136 Turnpike Road
Southborough, MA 01772
State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (14/075,107 filed on November 8, 2013) including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to Application No. 61/796,411, filed November 9, 2012 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor's	Timothy Qzell	Residence:	Maple Grove, MN 55311
Signature		Post Office Address:	6655 Wedgewood Rd., Ste. 160
Date:	<u>20 Nov 2013</u>		Maple Grove, MN 55311 US
Citizenship:	US		

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

SUBSCRIBING WITHCOM METALLINE OF CALCULATION OF METALLINES	
N. RYAN WIRDINGSON	
Whose full post office address is: <u>6616-24515- Avs. Nov. Nov. 200350, U.S.</u> Street, City, Postal Code, Country	
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Timothy O28U2 who is personally known or identified to me the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. Signed at: VINE ART THO AM AT GESS WESTWOOD PS STATED, SSALLY U.S.	to be
On this <u>ROth</u> day of <u>Nov Existin</u> 2013 Subscribing Witness	

3

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: FORCEPS WITH A ROTATION ASSEMBLY

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: U The attached application; or X The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 14/075,107 filed on November 8, 2013.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-Identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may leopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Jeffrey Nelson 17961 69th Place N. Maple Grove, MN 55414 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: GYRUS ACMI, INC. d/b/a Olympus Surgical Technologies America 136 Turnpike Road Southborough, MA 01772 State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (14/075,107 filed on November 8, 2013) including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to Application No. 61/796,411, filed November 9, 2012 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the abovereferenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said Invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inve	ntor's
- Saran	ature

Nelson

Residence:

Maple Grove, MN 55311

Date:

20NOV2013

Post Office Address:

17961 69th Place N. Maple Grove, MN 55311

Citizenship:

US

Δ ι Δ	SCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDA BLWAY	4		**************************************
Whose full post office address is: $\underline{\mathscr{L}}$	281 96we Ct. N		ne, MN5SJ	
	Street, City, Postal Code, C	Country		
Make oath and say that I was persor the inventor named in the attached a Signed at:	nally present and did see ssignment, duly sign and exe G ขบบC	Teff Nelson cute the same for the pur	_who is personally known or poses therein stated.	or Identified to me to be
On this 2011 day of	Jov ,2013	Jul Ilm	hl	
	Subscribir	ng Witness	Application.	

PATENT

REEL: 042797 FRAME: 0941

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: FORCEPS WITH A ROTATION ASSEMBLY

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: a The attached application; or X The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed 14/075, 107 filed on November 8, 2013.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00). the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: John R. Mensch 2016 Oakview Lane Plymouth, MN 55441 Nationality:

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: GYRUS ACMI, INC. d/b/a Olympus Surgical Technologies America 136 Turnpike Road Southborough, MA 01772 State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the abovereferenced application (14/075,107 filed on November 8, 2013) (including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to Application No. 61/796,411, filed November 9, 2012 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

			2						

Residence:

Plymouth,MN 55441

Date:

19 NOV 2013

Post Office Address:

2016 Oakview Lane Plymouth, MN 55441

Citizenship:

US

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

Whose full post office address is: 2933 CAMBRUTE GIVE MOUND MN 55364
Street, City, Postal Code, Country

Make cath and say that I was personally present and did see <u>Tourn RIM or the order of the purposes therein stated</u> to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: MARIE CROVE MM

on this 19 day of NOVEMBER

Subscribing Witness

PATENT

REEL: 042797 FRAME: 0942

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: FORCEPS WITH A ROTATION ASSEMBLY

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION:

The attached application; or X The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 14/075,107 filed on November 8, 2013.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:
Dennis G. Lamser
10 Royal Crest Drive, Apt. 12
Marlboro, MA 01752
Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:
GYRUS ACMI, INC.
d/b/a Olympus Surgical Technologies America
136 Turnpike Road
Southborough, MA 01772
State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (14/075,107 filed November 8, 2013) including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to Application No. 61/796,411, filed November 9, 2012 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable

Dennis G. Lamser

Residence:

Marlboro, MA 01752

Date:

21 Nov-2013

Conth Barrers

Post Office Address:

bburn, MA, USA

10 Royal Crest Drive, Apt. 12 Marlboro, MA 01752

US

Citizenship:

US

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

Whose full post office address is

to carry out the purposes thereof. .

Street, City, Postal Code, Country

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Alle Muser who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: <u>QSTA</u>

this 21st day of

2013

Subscribing Wifness

PATENT

REEL: 042797 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 06/23/2017